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The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.
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Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill

Procurement

Jump to: FORMS

Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0314 ID: ESR04151500000003296 Ver.: 1

Function: New
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| &= List View

Procurement Folder: 85835
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Vendor ID: vS0000005091 $|
Legal Name: Just In Trend
Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: $0.00

Response Date: 04/15/2015

Response Time: 2220

SO Doc Code: CRFQ
SO Dept: 0314
SO Doc ID: HST1500000001
Published Date: 2/26/1S
Close Date: 4/16/15
Close Time: 13:30
Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Open End for Miners' Health,
Safety, and Training Uniform

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 85835

Solicitation Description : Open End for Miners' Health, Safety, and Training Uniform

Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2015-04-16 SR 0314 ESR04151500000003296 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
VS0000005091
Just In Trend
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 UNIFORM CLOTHING 0.00000 EA $141,102.50
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
53100000
MINERS HEALTH, SAFETY AND TRAINING UNIFORM CLOTHING.

Extended Description :

Page: 2



ITEM #

ITEM RFQ

3.1.1.

DESCRIPTION
COVERALLS

DUCK / CARHARTT / BARRIER WEAR OR
3111 |EQUAL

MUST BE NON-INSULATED WITH LARGE
3.1.1.2. |POCKETS AND ZIPPERED LEGS

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
3.1.1.3. |THE LEFT BREST

MUST HAVE SILVER RELFECTIVE STRIPING
3.1.1.4. |SEWN ON.
3.1.1.5. |COLOR: NAVY BLUE

COVERALLS

DUCK ] CARHARTT / BARRIER WEAR OR
3.1.2.1. |EQUAL

MUST BE INSULATED WITH LARGE POCKETS
3.1.2.2. |AND ZIPPERED LEGS.

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
3.1.2.3. |THE LEFT CHEST

MUST HAVE SILVER REFLECTIVE STRIPING
3.1.2.4. |SEWN ON.
3.1.2.5. |COLOR: NAVY BLUE

WORK PANTS

3.1.3.1. [CARHARTT B13 OR EQUAL
3.1.3.2 |DENIM WORK DUNGAREE

MUST HAVE MULTIPLE TOOL AND UTILITY
3.1.3.3. |POCKETS AND HAMMER LOOP
3.1.3.4. |MUST HAVE REINFORCED BACK POCKETS

Or Equal Manufacturer

Brand: Just In Trend
Heavy duty 65/35 Poly cotton blend. 11 large
pockets. Leg zipper. Reflective tape. Logo.

e A=

Brand: Just In Trend

Heavy duty 65/35 Poly cotton. Insulated. 11 Irge
pockets. Leg zipper. Reflective tape. Logo.

Brand: Just In Trend

Custom made to requirement

SIZE:

SIZE:

UNIT OF ESTIMATED EXTENDED
MEASURE [ UNIT PRICE  QUANTITY COST

S EA $ 64.00 20 $ 1,280.00
M EA $ 64.00 50 $ 3,200.00
L EA $ 64.00 50 $ 3,200.00
XL EA $ 68.00 50 $ 3,400.00
2XL EA $ 68.00 20 $ 1,360.00
3XL EA $ 72.00 20 $ 1,440.00
4XL EA $ 75.00 20 $ 1,500.00
5XL EA $ 83.00 20 $ 1,660.00
S EA $ 89.00 20 $ 1,780.00
M EA $ 89.00 50 $ 4,450.00
L EA $ 89.00 50 $ 4,450.00
XL EA $ 93.00 50 $ 4,650.00
2XL EA $ 93.00 20 $ 1,860.00
3XL EA $ 97.00 20 $ 1,940.00
4XL EA $ 105.00 20 $ 2,100.00
5XL EA $ 111.00 20 $ 2,220.00
28 EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00

30 EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00

32 EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00

34 EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00

36 EA $ 42.00 50 $ 2,100.00




MUST HAVE 19" LEG OPENING TO FIT OVER
3.1.3.5. |WORK BOOTS 38 EA $ 44.00 50 $ 2,200.00
MUST HAVE SILVER REFLECTIVE STRIPING
3.1.3.6. |SEWN ON. 40 EA $ 44.00 50 $ 2,200.00
3.1.3.7. |COLOR: DARKSTONE/NAVY BLUE 42 EA $ 46.00 50 $ 2,300.00
44 EA $ 46.00 50 $ 2,300.00
46 EA $ 46.00 50 $ 2,300.00
48 EA $ 48.00 50 $ 2,400.00
50 EA $ 48.00 50 $ 2,400.00
52 EA $ 52.00 50 $ 2,600.00
54 EA $ 52.00 50 $ 2,600.00
56 EA $ 56.00 50 $ 2,800.00
3.1.4. WORK PANTS SIZE: S EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00
3.1.4.1. |DICKIE OR EQUAL M EA $ 39.00 50 $ 1,950.00
3.1.4.2. |MUST BE DOUBLE KNEE WORK PANTS Brand: Just In Trend L EA $ 42.00 50 $ 2,100.00
MUST HAVE SILVER REFLECTIVE STRIPING Heavy duty 65/35 Poly cotton blend. 6 large
3.1.4.3. [SEWN ON. pockets. Leg zipper. Reflective tape. Logo. XL EA $ 45.00 50 $ 2,250.00
3..1.4.4. |COLOR: NAVY BLUE 2XL EA $ 45.00 50 $ 2,250.00
3XL EA $ 48.00 50 $ 2,400.00
4AXL EA $ 52.00 50 $ 2,600.00
5XL EA $ 52.00 50 $ 2,600.00
3.1.5. JACKET SIZE: S EA 20 $ =
3.1.5.1. |[CARHARTT J14 OR EQUAL No Bid M EA 50 $ -
3.1.5.2. |MUST BE MINIMUM 12 OUNCE 100% COTTON L EA 50 $ =
MUST HAVE SANDSTONE DUCK QUILTED
3.1.5.3. |[FLANNEL LINING IN BODY XL EA 50 $ -
MUST HAVE QUILTED NYLON LINING IN
3.1.5.4. |SLEEVES 2XL EA 20 $ =
3.1.5.,5. |MUST HAVE CORDUROQY TOP COLOR. 3XL EA 20 $ -
3.1.5.6. |MUST HAVE TWO INSIDE POCKETS 4XL EA 20 $ =
THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
3.1.5.7. |THE LEFT CHEST 5XL EA 20 $ -
3.1.5.8. |COLOR: NAVY BLUE




HOODED PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT

3.1.6.1.

3.1.6.2.

3.1.6.3.
3.1.6.4.
3.1.6.5.

3.1.6.6.

3.1.6.7.

3.1.6.8.
3.1.6.9.

CARHARTT K121 OR EQUAL

MUST BE MINIMUM 12 OUNCE, 50%
COTTON/50% POLYESTER FLEECE BLEND
MUST HAVE A 100% POLYESTER THERMAL
LINING

MUST HAVE HOOD WITH DRAW CORD
MUST HAVE FRONT POCKETS

MUSTH HAVE RIB KNIT CUFFS AND BOTTOM
BAND

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
THE LEFT CHEST

MUST HAVE OPTIONAL SILVER REFLECTIVE
STRIPING SEWN ON.

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

HOODED ZIP-UP SWEATSHIRT

3.1.7.1.

3.1.7.2.

3.1.7.3.
3.1.7.4.
3.1.7.5.

3.1.7.6.

3.1.7.7.

3.1.7.8.
3.1.7.9.

CARHARTT, SPORT TECH OR EQUAL
MUST BE MINIMUM 12 OUNCE, 50%
COTTON/50% POLYESTER FLEECE BLEND
MUST HAVE A 100% POLYESTER THERMAL
LINING

MUST HAVE HOOD WITH DRAW CORD

MUST HAVE FRONT POCKETS

MUSTH HAVE RIB KNIT CUFFS AND BOTTOM
BAND

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
THE LEFT CHEST

MUST HAVE OPTIONAL SILVER REFLECTIVE
STRIPING SEWN ON.

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

MEN'S LONG SLEEVE SHIRT

3.181

3.1.8.2

WEARGUARD OR EQUAL
MUST BE MINIMUM 12 OUNCE, 50%
COTTON/50% POLYESTER FLEECE BLEND

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

SIZE:

SIZE:

SIZE:

S EA 20
M EA 50
L EA 50
XL EA 50
2XL EA 20
3XL EA 20
4XL EA 20
5XL EA 20

S EA 20
M EA 50
L EA 50
XL EA 50
2XL EA 20
3XL EA 20
AXL EA 20
5XL EA 20

S EA 20
M EA 50
L EA 50




3.1.9.

3.1.10.

3.1.83
3.1.8.4.
3.1.8.5.

MUST HAVE A 100% POLYESTER THERMAL
LINING

MUST HAVE HOOD WITH DRAW CORD
MUST HAVE FRONT POCKETS

WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE SHIRT

3.19.1

3.1.8.2

3.1.8.3

3.1.8.4.
3.1.8.5.

WEARGUARD OR EQUAL

MUST BE BLENED TWILL SHIRTS WITH STAIN
RESISTANT MATERIAL

MUST BE MINIMUM 4.5 OUNCE 70%
COTTON/30% POLYESTER BLEND

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
THE LEFT CHEST

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

MEN'S DRESS PANTS

3.1.10.1.
3.1.10.2
3.1.10.3.
3.1.10.4

DOCKERS OR EQUAL

MUST BE MID-WEIGHT 100% COTTON
MUST BE PLEATED

COLOR: NAVY BLUE / KHAKI

No Bid

Brand: Just In Trend
100% Cotton, Pleated, 4 pockets,

SIZE:

SIZE:

XL EA 50 $ -
2XL EA 20 $ =
3XL EA 20 $ -
4XL EA 20 $ =
5XL EA 20 $ -
28 EA 20 $ c
30 EA 20 $ -
32 EA 20 $ S
34 EA 20 $ -
36 EA 20 $ S
38 EA 20 $ -
40 EA 20 $ S
42 EA 20 $ -
44 EA 20 $ S
46 EA 20 $ -
48 EA 20 $ =
30 EA $ 17.50 50 $ 875.00
32 EA $ 17.50 50 $ 875.00
34 EA $ 17.50 50 $ 875.00
36 EA $ 17.50 50 $ 875.00
38 EA $ 17.50 50 $ 875.00
40 EA $ 18.00 50 $ 900.00
42 EA $ 18.00 50 $ 900.00
44 EA $ 18.00 50 $ 900.00
46 EA $ 18.75 50 $ 937.50
48 EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
50 EA $ 20.00 50 $ 1,000.00
52 EA $ 21.00 50 $ 1,050.00
54 EA $ 22.00 50 $ 1,100.00




3.1.11.

3.1.12.

3.1.13.

WOMEN'S DRESS PANTS

3.1.11.1.

3.1.11.2.
3.1.11.3.
3.1.11.4.

DOCKERS OR EQUAL

MUST BE COTTON WITH A MAXIMUM 5%
SPANDEX

MUST BE REGULAR FIT.

COLOR: NAVY BLUE / KHAKI

MEN AND WOMEN'S POLO SHIRTS

3.1.12.1.

3.1.12.2.
3.1.12.3.

3.1.12.4.
3.1.12.5.

GILDAN 2800 OR EQUAL

MUST BE MINIMUM 6 OUNCE 100% COTTON
JERSEY PRE-SHRUNK

MUST HAVE THREE BUTTON CLOSURES

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

COLOR: VARIOUS

SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT

3.1.13.1

3.1.13.2.
3.1.13.3.

3.1.13.4.

3.1.13.5.
3.1.13.6.

AST BAYSIDE 7100 OR EQUAL

MUST BE MINIMUM 6 OUNCE 100% COTTON
JERSEY KNIT PRE-SHRUNK

MUST BE FOR MEN AND WOMEN.

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

MUST HAVE SILVER RELFECTIVE STRIPING SEWN
ON

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

SIZE:

SIZE:

SIZE:

56 EA $ 24.00 50 $ 1,200.00
58 EA $ 27.00 50 $ 1,350.00
60 EA $ 30.00 50 $ 1,500.00
4 EA 20 $ -
6 EA 20 $ -
8 EA 20 $ -
10 EA 20 $ -
12 EA 20 $ -
14 EA 20 $ -
16 EA 20 $ -
S EA 50 $ -
M EA 50 $ -
L EA 50 $ -
XL EA 50 $ -
2XL EA 50 $ -
3XL EA 50 $ -
aXL EA 50 $ -
5XL EA 50 $ -
S EA 50 $ -
M EA 50 $ -
L EA 50 $ -
XL EA 50 $ -
2XL EA 50 $ -
3XL EA 50 $ -
aXL EA 50 $ -




3.1.14.

3.1.15.

3.1.16.

LONG SLEEVE DENIM SHIRT

3.1.141

3.1.14.2.

3.1.14.3.

3.1.14.4.
3.1.14.5.

TRI MOUNTAIN 829 OR EQUAL
MUST BE MINIMUM 7 OUNCE DENIM WITH

GARMENT WASH
MUST HAVE BUTTON DOWN COLLAR AND
TWO BUTTON CUFF.

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST
COLOR: BLUE

SHORT SLEEVE DENIM SHIRT

3.1.15.1.

3.1.15.2.
3.1.15.3.

3.1.15.4.
3.1.15.5.

TRI MOUNTAIN 828 OR EQUAL

MUST BE MINIMUM 7 OUNCE DENIM WITH
GARMENT WASH

MUST HAVE BUTTON DOWN COLLAR

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

MEN AND WOMEN'S WORK SHIRTS

3.1.16.1.

3.1.16.2.

3.1.16.3.
3.1.16.4.

DICKIE OR EQUAL

MUST BE PREMIUM INDUSTRIAL SHORT AND
LONG SLEEVE SHIRTS WITH POCKETS

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

Brand: Just In Trend

Brand: Just In Trend

Brand: Just In Trend

SIZE:

SIZE

SIZE:

5XL EA 50 $ -

S EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
M EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
L EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
XL EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
2XL EA $ 19.75 50 $ 987.50
3XL EA $ 21.00 50 $ 1,050.00
AXL EA $ 23.00 50 $ 1,150.00
5XL EA $ 24.00 50 $ 1,200.00
S EA $ 18.00 50 $ 900.00
M EA $ 18.00 50 $ 900.00
L EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
XL EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
2XL EA $ 19.25 50 $ 962.50
3XL EA $ 20.50 50 $ 1,025.00
4XL EA $ 2250 50 $ 1,125.00
5XL EA $ 23.50 50 $ 1,175.00
S EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
M EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
L EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
XL EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
2XL EA $ 19.75 50 $ 987.50
3XL EA $ 21.00 50 $ 1,050.00
AXL EA $ 23.00 50 $ 1,150.00




‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘$ 2400‘ ‘$ 120000\

MEN AND WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRTS

3.1.17.

3.1.19.

20 3.1.20.

3.1.17.1.
3.1.17.2.
3.1.17.3.

3.1.17.4.
3.1.17.5.

TRI-MOUNTAIN OR EQUAL

MUST BE PREMIUM COTTON.

MUST HAVE POCKETS

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMRBOIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

COLOR: NAVY BLUE / KHAKI

3.1.18.1.
3.1.18.2.
3.1.18.3.
3.1.18.4.

3.1.18.5.

3.1.18.6.

SPORTSMAN OR EQUAL

MUST BE 100% COTTON

MUST HAVE ADJUSTABLE STRAP ON BACK
MUST BE LIGHT STRUCTURED AND MEDIUM
PROFILED

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON THE
FRONT

COLOR: NAVY BLUE / KHAKI

WOMEN'S LIGHT WEIGHT FLEECE JACKET

3.1.19.1.

3.1.19.2

3.1.19.3.
3.1.19.4.

3.1.19.5.
3.1.19.6.

COLUMBIA OR EQUAL

MUST BE STRETCH POLYESTER MICROFLEECE
MUST HAVE ZIPPERED POCKETS

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON THE
LEFT BREAST

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

MESH VESTS

No Bid

No Bid

SIZE:

$ 18.50 $ 925.00
M EA $ 18.50 50 $ 925.00
L EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
XL EA $ 19.00 50 $ 950.00
2XL EA $ 19.75 50 $ 987.50
3XL EA $ 21.00 50 $ 1,050.00
4XL EA $ 23.00 50 $ 1,150.00

$ 24.00 $ 1,200.00

3.1.18. BALL CAPS SIZE: ONE SIZE‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

SIZE:

$

S EA 20 $ -
M EA 20 $ c
L EA 20 $ -
XL EA 20 $ S
2XL EA 20 $ -
3XL EA 20 $ =
4AXL EA 20 $ -
5XL EA 20 $ =

EA 20 $ -




21 3.1.21.

22 3.1.22.

3.1.20.1.
3.1.20.2.
3.1.20.3.

3.1.20.4.

3.1.20.5.
3.1.20.6.

MUST BE BREATHABLE MESH FABRIC

MUST HAVE POCKETS

MUST HAVE ZIPPERED CLOSURE

THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE SILK SCREENED ON THE
LEFT BREAST AND BACK

MUST HAVE SILVER RELFECTIVE STRIPING SEWN
ON

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

MEN AND WOMEN'S DRESS VESTS

3.1.21.1.
3.1.21.2.
3.1.21.3.
3.1.21.4.
3.1.21.6.

COLUMBIA OR EQUAL

MUST BE MICROFLEECE
MUST HAVE ZIPPERED POCKETS

MUST HAVE ZIPPERED CLOSURE.
COLOR: NAVY BLUE

TOBOGGAN

3.1.22.1.

3.1.22.2.

3.1.22.3.
3.1.22.4.

CARHARTT OR EQUAL
MUST BE 100% ACRYLIC STRETCHABLE RIB KNIT

FABRIC
THE MHST LOGO IS TO BE EMBROIDERED ON
THE FRONT

COLOR: NAVY BLUE

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

SIZE:

SIZE:

M EA 50 $ -
L EA 50 $ -
XL EA 50 $ -
2XL EA 20 $ -
3XL EA 20 $ -
aXL EA 20 $ -
5XL EA 20 $ -
S EA 50 $ -
M EA 50 $ -
L EA 50 $ -
XL EA 50 $ -
2XL EA 50 $ -
3XL EA 50 $ -
aXL EA 50 $ -
5XL EA 50 $ -
ONE SIZE EA 200 $ -

TOTAL COST

141,102.50




